

April 18, 2024

From the Office of M. Caitlin S. Anderson Liquor Control Division Director

April 2024 Nip Surcharge Report

Enclosed are reports received by the Liquor Control Division documenting the amount of nip surcharge money collected by Connecticut wholesalers pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes § 22a-224b. That statute directs Connecticut wholesalers to submit their reports to Liquor Control and the Department of Revenue Services. Liquor Control is not involved in collecting the data, auditing the data, sending checks to municipalities, nor monitoring how municipalities spend the money.

The Department of Consumer Protection, through the State Liquor Control Commission, oversees all sales of liquor in the State of Connecticut. 450 Columbus Boulevard, Suite 901, Hartford, CT, 06103. Visit the Liquor Control Division website www.ct.gov/dcp.